Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA]		
Name				Execution Date
James R. Heil				02/20/2007
Daniel J. Schneider	ſ	02/16/2007		
Daniel T. Nieuwland	dt	02/16/2007		
Sheri K. Wilcox		02/21/2007		
Dominic Zichi		02/22/2007		
Todd Gander		03/02/2007		
Bruce Eaton		02/22/2007		
Larry Gold			02/21/2007	
State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 80301				
PROPERTY NUMBI				
		1]
Property	Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 12859		12859	930	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	. ,	8-0065 Mailuu	han the fex attempt is unsure	6.1
Phone:	<i>li de sent via US</i> 303268		hen the fax attempt is unsuccesst	<i>u</i> .
Email:			aw.com	
			BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.	
		OUTHP.	ARK TERRACE	
Address Line 1:		T		
Address Line 1:		TON, C	OLORADO 80120	
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	LITTLE	TON, C	OLORADO 80120 0057.17.2C	PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy E. Crispino
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page1.tir source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page2.tir source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page3.tir source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page4.tir source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page5.tir source=Assignment _signed_17.2#page6.tir	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Multiplexed Analyses of Test Samples** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **January 16, 2007** as **Application Serial** No. 11/623,580, and

WHEREAS, SomaLogic, Incorporated, a Delaware ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1775 38th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 2/20/07	- RIL
Address:	James Heil 3077 Signature Blvd. Apt. M Alt 2/20/07 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 3027 Forest Creek Ct.
STATE OF MICHIGAN	Ann Arbor, MI 40108
COUNTY OF MASH FONCIN SS.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this 20^{h} day of $F2b$, 2007,
by James Heil.	
Witness my handlood ENAN BONEN My commission ARY RUBLIC - MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 6, 2013	Notary Public
ating in Maglenin canty	

1 of 5

Date: _ 02/16/2007 Daniel J. Schneider 10923 W 84th Place Address: Arvada, Colorado 80005 STATE OF Colorado SS. COUNTY OF Boulder by Daniel J. Schneider. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 07 18 2010 Date: 02/16/200 Daniel T. Nieuwlandt Address: 11340 Sommerset Circle Longmont, Colorado 80501 STATE OF __ stado) ss. COUNTY OF Bouldes The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16^{-1} day of \overline{Kbvary} , 2007, by Daniel T. Nieuwlandt. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>67/18/2010</u> 2 of 5

22/2007 Date: __ Sheri K. Wilcox 303 Cattail Court Address: Longmont, Colorado 80501 MAG STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>21</u>st day of <u>Rbuany</u>, 2007, by Sheri K. Wilcox. Witness my hand and official seal. 07/18/2010 My commission expires: Notary Public Date: _ 22 Feb 2007 Dominic Zichi Address: 2200 Kalmia Ave. Boulder, Colorado 80304 STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF 1201 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>22^{NO}</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2007, by Dominic Zichi.

Witness my hand and official seal. 07/18/2010 My commission expires:

Notary Public

Date: 3/2/07 Address:	Todd Gander 110 West Pine Street Louisville, Colorado 80027
STATE OF <u>Colorido</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Builder</u>) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be by Todd Gander.	ss. efore me this $2nd$ day of $4nd$, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>12/18/2009</u>	Swc Ch Notary Public
Date: Address:	Bruce Eaton 8434 Brittany Place Longmont, Colorado 80503
STATE OF)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	55.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be by Bruce Eaton.	efore me thisday of, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	Notary Public

4 of 5

Date:	
Address:	Todd Gander 110 West Pine Street Louisville, Colorado 80027
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor by Todd Gander.	e me thisday of, 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date:	Deres plan
Address:	Bruce Eaton 8434 Brittany Place Longmont, Colorado 80503
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>) ss	
COUNTY OF Boulder) ss	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor by Bruce Eaton.	re me this <u>ZZ</u> ² day of <u>Fcbsvary</u> , 2007,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>67/18/20</u> 10	Coussa Jordon Standol Notary Public

4 of 5

eb U Date:

Address:

Larry Gold

1033 5th Street Boulder, Colorado 80302

STATE OF _ SS.) COUNTY OF Bon

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>21</u>st day of <u>Fibwau</u>, 2007, by Larry Gold.

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>07/18/2010</u>

Notary Public

S:\ClientFolders\Somalogic\SML17\17.2\Assignment (SML.17.2).doc

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 09/01/2010